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SGS SOFTLINES CONTACT LIST FOR MANOR AG
ASIA

SGS Hong Kong — Hong Kong

Ankie Chan (Customer Service Executive)

SGS Hong Kong Ltd.

Address: 4/F, On Wui Centre, 25 Lok Yip Road, Fanling, New Territories, Hong Kong

Phone: +852 2774 7151 Ext. 3379
+852 2774 7133 (Sample pick up)
Email: ankie.chan@sgs.com

SGS China — Shanghai

Vera LIU (Key Account Manager)

SGS —CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd.

Address: 4/F,4th Building No0.889, Yishan Road, Xuhui District, Shanghai, China

Phone: :+86 (0)21 61072815
: +86 (0)13524336339 (mobile)
Email: Vera-gy.liu@sgs.com

SGS China — HangZhou

River Li (Key Account Manager)

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. — HangZhou lab

Address: 3/4/5/6% Floor, 4t Building No. 1180, Bin’an Road, HangZhou, China 310052

Phone: +86 571 8982 9264 (direct line)
+86 135 6717 4749 (mobile)
Email: Vera-qy.liu@sgs.com

SGS Bangladesh — Dhaka

Mohammad Easin (Deputy Manager)
Mohammad Rakib Hasan (Executive)

SGS Bangladesh Ltd.

Address: Noor Tower 2™, 6t to 10t & 13% Floors, 110 Bir Uttam C R Dutta Road, Dhaka 1205,
Bangladesh
Phone: +88 029676500 Ext. 833/827
+88 01730 344 064 (mobile)
+88 01730 731 366 (mobile)
Email: md.easin@sgs.com
mohammad.rakib@sgs.com

SGS Thailand — Bangkok

Bhuwadon Samlam (Sales & Marketing Manager)

SGS (Thailand) Ltd.

Address: 41/23 Soi Rama Il (59), Rama lll Road, Chongnonsee, Yannawa, Bangkok, 10120

Thailand
Phone: +66 (0) 2 294 8200

+66 (0) 8 9106 3385 (mobile)
Email: bhuwadon.samlam@sgs.com

SGS Vietnam — Ho Chi Minh City

Lai, Daster (Ho Chi Minh City)

SGS Vietnam Ltd.

Address: Lot I11/21, 19/5A Street, Industrial Group Ill, Tan Binh Industrial Zone, Tay Thanh
Ward, Tan Phu District, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam
Phone: +84 838 160 999 Ext. 128
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+84 909 099 180 (mobile)
Email: Daster.Lai@sgs.com

SGS India — Chennai

P.S. Babu (Customer Service Executive)

SGS India Pvt. Ltd.

Address: Opposite to State Bank of India, 28/B/1 (SP), B/2 (SP), Second Main Road, Ambattur
Industrial Estate, Chennai, 600 058 India

Phone: +91 44 66081622
+91 8754420195 (mobile)
Email: babu.ps@sgs.com

SGS India — Gurgaon

Yogesh Joshi (Key Account Manager)
Ravindra Kumar (Customer Service Executive)

SGS India Pvt. Ltd.

Address: Plot No-226, Udyog Vihar, Phase-I
Gurgaon — 122016, Haryana, India

Phone: Phone: +91124-6135000
Direct: +91 124-6135142 /5195
Mobile: +91 9871794630

Email: Yogesh.Joshi@sgs.com

Ravindra.Kumar@sgs.com

SGS India — Tirupur

P. Pratheep (Customer Service Executive)

SGS India Pvt. Ltd.

Address: No. 134, 2nd Floor,
Sivasakthi Nagar, College Road,
Tirupur - 641 602, Tamilnadu, India

Phone : +91 421 4630100 (Extn.: 574)
Mobile +91 84899 05011
E-mail P.Pratheep@sgs.com

SGS Indonesia — Jakarta

Atri Indrawanti (Customer Service)

PT. SGS Indonesia

Address: Cilandak Commercial Estate #108C, JI. Raya Cilandak KKO, 12560, Jakarta,

Indonesia
Phone: +62 21 781 81 11 Ext. 150
Email: atri.indrawanti@sgs.com

SGS Pakistan — Karachi

NOMAN SALEEM

SGS PAKISTAN (PVT) LTD

Address: H-3/3, Sector 5, Korangi Industrial Area, Karachi, Pakistan
Phone: 1 +92 21 111 222 747 EXT # 207 & 208
Email: Noman.Saleem@sgs.com
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EUROPE

SGS Turkey — Istanbul

Esra Barut

SGS Turkey

Address: Is Istanbul Plaza Baglar Mah. Osmanpasa Cad. No: 95, 34209 Gunesli, Istanbul,
Turkey

Phone: +90 212 368 40 00 Ext. 4401

Email: esra.barut@sgs.com

SGS Germany — Taunusstein

Wolfgang Loffler

SGS INSTITUT FRESENIUS GmbH

Address: Idsteiner Strasse 81b, 65232 Taunusstein, Deutschland
Phone: +49 6128 744 616
Email: Wolfgang.loeffler@sgs.com
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